REPORT NO.: MZK03124 PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS
PYD DIVISION

REFERENCE : AMSR23

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY288 COMMODITY GROUP
INVITATION : 002 ANALYSIS / RUN
INV/PUR TYPE : DE
VENDOR
VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER
GOLD KIST POULTRY CO. 0175
P.O. BOX 2210
ATLANTA GA 30301 0000
PARK FARMS 1271
1925 30TH STREET NE
CANTON OH 44705 0000
PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORP. 0110
P.O. BOX 7275
BROADWAY VA 22815 7275
NUMBER OF VENDORS OFFERING : 3
NUMBER OF VENDORS RECEIVING CONTRACTS : 3

* A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
** LISTED ON INVITATION

BID *
STATUS

PAGE:
PROCESSING DATE:
PROCESSING TIME:

CHICKEN, FROZEN
02 / 01

COMMODITY TYPES **

51

51

1
08/25/04
10:31:44



REPORT NO.: MZK03136 PCIMS - BIDDER CONSTRAINTS AWARD LIST PAGE: 1
REFERENCE : AMSR26 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/25/04
PROCESSING TIME: 10:31:44

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY288 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION : 002 ANALYSIS / RUN : 02 /01

CONSTRAINT CONSTRAINT CONSTRAINT AWARD COMMODITY DELIVERY SHIPPING PLANT/BID
VENDOR* NUMBER TYPE UNITS UNITS TYPE/PS** PLANT*** PERIOD*** POINT*** NUMBER* * *
o0 o1 wx s s s P -

2 MAX 6 5136 17 1

3 MAX 4 1 5136 17 2

4 MAX 5 2 5136 8 2

5 MAX 3 2 5136 16 2

6 MAX 3 5136 17 3

7 MAX 1 1 5136 16 3

8 MAX 4 5136 17 4

9 MAX 1 5136 8 4

10 MAX 3 2 5136 16 4

11 MAX 2 5136 17 5

12 MAX 2 1 5136 16 5

13 MAX 1 5136 17 6

14 MAX 1 1 5136 16 6

0175 1 MAX 41 2 5136 5

1271 1 MAX 6 6 5136 1

2 MAX 6 6 5136 2

3 MAX 4 3 5136 3

4 MAX 6 6 5136 4

5 MAX 4 2 5136 5

6 MAX 2 1 5136 6

* FROM LOG OF BIDDERS
** LISTED ON INVITATION
**%*  COMPUTER GENERATED



REPORT NO. :
REFERENCE
ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION
ITEM
ZONE NUM
00 001
00 002
00 003
00 004
00 005
00 006
00 007
00 008
00 009
00 010
00 011
00 012
00 013
00 014

MZK03130
: AMSR30
PY288
002
(1)

VENDOR-NUM

DEST PX PER

CODE LBS

IL14000 * 1271
0.7500

IL65000 * 1271
0.7575

IL72000 * 1271
0.7575

IN22000 * 1271
0.7625

OH25970 * 1271
0.7500

WI53000 * 1271
0.7550

TX05000 * 0110
0.7900

TX17000 * 0110
0.7950

TX65000 * 0110
0.7950

TX74144 1271
0.7850

CA64000 1271
0.8350

NY11000 * 0110
0.8050

NY41399 * 1271
0.7650

NJ32010 * 1271

PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 1
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/25/04
PROCESSING TIME: 10:31:44

COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN : 02 / 01
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
0110 0175
0.7900 0.7912
0175 0110
0.7934 0.7950
0175 0110
0.7934 0.7950
0175 0110
0.7934 0.7950
0110 0175
0.7900 0.8001
0110 0175
0.8000 0.8023
1271 0175
0.8000 0.8123
0175
0.8123
1271 0175
0.8000 0.8123
0110 0175
0.7900 0.8123
0175 0110
0.8356 0.8500
0175
0.8222
0110 0175
0.7950 0.8222
0110 0175
0.7900 0.8143



REPORT NO. :
REFERENCE

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION
ITEM

ZONE NUM
00 015
00 016
00 017
00 018
00 019
00 020
00 021
00 022
00 023
00 024
00 025
00 026
00 027
00 028

MZK03130
: AMSR30
PY288
002
(1)

VENDOR-NUM

DEST PX PER

CODE LBS

NJ76070 * 1271
0.7600

IL14000 * 1271
0.7500

OH88000 * 1271
0.7500

TX05000 * 0110
0.7900

TX35000 * 0110
0.7900

MO65000 * 1271
0.7575

SD59020 * 0110
0.8000

CA68000 1271
0.8100

OH25970 * 1271
0.7500

WI22300 * 1271
0.7650

WI48000 * 1271
0.7600

TX27000 * 0110
0.7900

NH14200 * 1271
0.7750

IL14000 * 1271

PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 2
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/25/04
PROCESSING TIME: 10:31:44

COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN : 02 / 01
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER

LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
0110 0175

0.7900 0.8143

0110 0175

0.7900 0.7912

0175 0110

0.7934 0.7950

1271 0175

0.8000 0.8123

1271 0175

0.7950 0.8054

0175 0110

0.7933 0.7950

1271 0175

0.8000 0.8342

0175 0110

0.8354 0.8500

0110 0175

0.7900 0.7976

0110 0175

0.8000 0.8001

0110 0175

0.8000 0.8001

1271 0175

0.7950 0.8111

0110 0175

0.8000 0.8213

0110 0175

0.7900 0.7912



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 3
REFERENCE : AMSR30 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/25/04
PROCESSING TIME: 10:31:44

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY288 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION : 002 ANALYSIS / RUN : 02 / 01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM  DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM  CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
00 029 TIL72000 * 1271 0175 0110
0.7575 0.7912 0.7950
00 030 1IL77005 * 1271 0175 0110
0.7600 0.7912 0.7950
00 031 TX07000 * 0110 1271 0175
0.7900 0.7950 0.8123
00 032 TX65000 * 0110 1271 0175
0.7950 0.8000 0.8123
00 033 MO65000 * 1271 0175 0110
0.7575 0.7912 0.7950
00 034 CA68000 * 1271 0175 0110
0.8100 0.8354 0.8500
00 035 1IL14000 * 1271 0110 0175
0.7500 0.7900 0.7912
00 036 IL66703 * 1271 0110 0175
0.7625 0.7900 0.7912
00 037 TX27000 * 0110 1271 0175
0.7900 0.7950 0.8111
00 038 Az46000 0175 0110 1271
0.8265 0.8400 0.8500
00 039 1IL14000 * 1271 0110 0175
0.7500 0.7900 0.7912
00 040 TX65000 * 0110 1271 0175






